There has been no interruption in the Company or its Subsidiaries’ business that may influence or have a significant impact
on its financial standing during last twelve (12) months preceding the date of this Prospectus. In addition, there has been no
material change in the nature of the Company’s business. Directors also acknowledge that there is no intention to make any
material change to the nature of the Company’s business moving forward.

62

5- Company Ownership and Organizational Structure

5-1 Ownership structure of the Company before and after the Offering
The Company’s current capital amounts to two hundred million Saudi Riyals (SAR 200,000,000) divided into twenty million
(20,000,000) ordinary shares with a fully paid up par value of ten Saudi Riyals (SAR 10) per share. The following table sets out
the ownership structure of the Company before and after the Offering:

Table (5-1): Ownership structure of the Company before and after the Offering

# Name

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number of

Shares

Nominal

Value (SAR)

Direct

Ownership *

Indirect

Ownership

Number of

Shares

Nominal

Value

(SAR)

Direct

Ownership*

Indirect

Ownership

1

Matar
bin Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

2,166,590 21,665,900 10.832% - 1,516,613 15,166,130 7.58% -

2

Bandar
bin Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

2,166,600 21,666,000 10.833% - 1,516,620 15,166,200 7.58% -

3

Barakat
bin Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

2,166,600 21,666,000 10.833% - 1,516,620 15,166,200 7.58% -

4

Bashir
bin Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

2,166,600 21,666,000 10.833% - 1,516,620 15,166,200 7.58% -

5
Basil bin Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

2,166,600 21,666,000 10.833% - 1,516,620 15,166,200 7.58% -

6
Badr bin Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

2,166,600 21,666,000 10.833% - 1,516,620 15,166,200 7.58% -

7

Sarah bint
Muhammad
Abdullah Al-
Arifi

874,905 8,749,050 4.375% - 612,433 6,124,330 3.06% -

8
Al-Bandari
bint Abdullah
Saud Al-Arifi

874,905 8,749,050 4.375% - 612,434 6,124,340 3.06% -

9

Wedad
bint Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

583,400 5,834,000 2.917% - 408,380 4,083,800 2.04% -

10

Nada
bint Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

583,400 5,834,000 2.917% - 408,380 4,083,800 2.04% -

11

Amal
bint Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

583,400 5,834,000 2.917% - 408,380 4,083,800 2.04% -

63

Company Ownership and Organizational Structure 

# Name

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number of

Shares

Nominal

Value (SAR)

Direct

Ownership *

Indirect

Ownership

Number of

Shares

Nominal

Value

(SAR)

Direct

Ownership*

Indirect

Ownership

12

Warda
bint Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

583,400 5,834,000 2.917% - 408,380 4,083,800 2.04% -

13
Laila bint Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

583,400 5,834,000 2.917% - 408,380 4,083,800 2.04% -

14

Souad
bint Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

583,400 5,834,000 2.917% - 408,380 4,083,800 2.04% -

15

Ghada
bint Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

583,400 5,834,000 2.917% - 408,380 4,083,800 2.04% -

16

Bushra
bint Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

583,400 5,834,000 2.917% - 408,380 4,083,800 2.04% -

17

Haifa
bint Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

583,400 5,834,000 2.917% - 408,380 4,083,800 2.04% -

The Public - - - - 6,000,000 60,000,000 30% -

Total 20,000,000 200,000,000 100% - 20,000,000 200,000,000 100%

Source: The Company
* Ownership percentages are rounded.

5-2 Major Shareholders
The below table shows the shareholders holding five percent (5%) or more of the Company’s shares as of the date of this
Prospectus.

Table (5-2): The shareholders holding five percent (5%) or more of the Company’s shares as of the date of this
Prospectus.

# Name

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number of

Shares

Nominal

Value (SAR)

Direct

Ownership *

Indirect

Ownership

Number

of Shares

Nominal Value

(SAR)

Direct

Ownership *

Indirect

Ownership

1

Matar
bin Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

2,166,590 21,665,900 10.832% - 1,516,613 15,166,130 7.58% -

2

Bandar
bin Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

2,166,600 21,666,000 10.833% - 1,516,620 15,166,200 7.58% -

3

Barakat
bin Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

2,166,600 21,666,000 10.833% - 1,516,620 15,166,200 7.58% -

4

Bashir
bin Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

2,166,600 21,666,000 10.833% - 1,516,620 15,166,200 7.58% -

64

Company Ownership and Organizational Structure 

# Name

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number of

Shares

Nominal

Value (SAR)

Direct

Ownership *

Indirect

Ownership

Number

of Shares

Nominal Value

(SAR)

Direct

Ownership *

Indirect

Ownership

5
Basil bin Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

2,166,600 21,666,000 10.833% - 1,516,620 15,166,200 7.58% -

6
Badr bin Saud
Muhammad
Al-Arifi

2,166,600 21,666,000 10.833% - 1,516,620 15,166,200 7.58% -

Total 12,999,950 129,995,900 64.997% - 9,099,713 90,997,130 45.48%

Source: The Company
* Ownership percentages are rounded.

Below is more detailed information on the Major Shareholders of the Company.

5-2-1 Matar bin Saud Muhammad Al-Arifi
Nationality Saudi

Academic

Qualifications
High Commercial School Certificate, KSA, 1996G.

Current Positions

 y Chairman, Rawabi Marketing International (RMI), a closed joint stock company operating in the chemical
sector, since 2015G.

 y Director and CEO, Girgas Pharmaceutical Warehouse Co., a limited liability company (one-person company)
operating in the pharmaceutical, medical supplies, pharmacies and cosmetics sector since 2015G.